
 

 

STIPULATION  
11-cv-02585-SBA    

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
SEAN REIS - SBN 184004 
EDELSON MCGUIRE LLP 
30021 Tomas Street, Suite 300 
Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688 
Telephone: (949) 459-2124 
sreis@edelson.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
 
BOBBIE J. WILSON – SBN 148317 
JOSHUA A. REITEN – SBN 238985 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center 
24th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024  
(415) 344-7166 
bwilson@perkinscoie.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants  
 
[additional counsel appearing on signature page] 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 
 

NICOLE PIMENTAL and JESSICA 
FRANKLIN, individually and on behalf of 
all others similarly situated, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

GOOGLE INC., a Delaware corporation, 
and SLIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA 

JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING THE 
PARTIES’ BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON 
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO DISMISS 
CONSOLIDATED COMPLAINT  

 

 Pursuant to Local Rule 6-1, Plaintiffs Nicole Pimental and Jessica Franklin, 

individually and on behalf of a class of similarly situated individuals (“Plaintiffs”), and 

Defendants Google Inc. and Slide, Inc. (together with Plaintiffs referred to herein as the 

Pimental v. Google, Inc. et al Doc. 35

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2011cv02585/241211/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2011cv02585/241211/35/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

 
 

 STIPULATION 
11-cv-02585-SBA   

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

“Parties”), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate to modify the 

Parties’ briefing schedule as it pertains to both Defendants’ Motions to Dismiss the 

Consolidated Complaint as follows: 

 WHEREAS, on September 14, 2011, Plaintiffs filed their consolidated complaint 

against Google and Slide alleging violations of the TCPA. 

 WHEREAS, on October 14, 2011, Defendants jointly moved to dismiss the 

consolidated complaint; 

 WHEREAS, in the interests of justice and in an effort to enhance judicial efficiency 

and preserve resources, the Parties have agreed to extend Plaintiffs’ time to oppose 

Defendants’ motion as well as Defendants’ time to reply in support of their motion; 

 WHEREAS, this extension is not sought for any improper purpose; 

 WHEREAS, the extension of time sought will not alter the date of any event or 

deadline already fixed by Court Order. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HEREBY STIPULATE and AGREE, subject 

to the approval of the Court, that: 

 1. Plaintiffs shall have until and including November 11, 2011, to file any 

opposition papers to Defendants’ motion to dismiss; 

 2. Defendants shall have until and including December 2, 2011, to file any reply 

papers in support of their motion to dismiss. 

 

               Respectfully Submitted,  
 
Dated: October 28, 2011 EDELSON MCGUIRE, LLP 

 
 
By:     /s/ Sean P. Reis  

Sean P. Reis 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 

 



 

 
 

 STIPULATION 
11-cv-02585-SBA   

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Dated: October 28, 2011 PERKINS COIE LLP 
 
 
By:     /s/ Bobbie J. Wilson  

Bobbie J. Wilson  
 

      Attorneys for Defendants  
 

   

 
 
Sean Reis - SBN 184004 
(sreis@edelson.com) 
EDELSON MCGUIRE LLP 
30021 Tomas Street, Suite 300 
Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688 
Telephone: (949) 459-2124 
 
Scott D. Owens* 
2000 East Oakland Park Blvd., 
Suite 106 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306  
(954) 306-8104 
scott@scottdowens.com 
 
Jordan L. Lurie* 
Joel E Elkins* 
WEISS & LURIE 
10940 Wilshire Boulevard 
23rd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90024  
(310) 208-2800 
jlurie@weisslurie.com 
jelkins@weisslurie.com 
 
Stefan Coleman* 
STEFAN COLEMAN, ESQ. 
1072 Madison Avenue, Suite 1 
Lakewood, NJ 08701  
(877) 333-9427 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

Bobbie J. Wilson 
Joshua A. Reiten 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center 
24th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024  
(415) 344-7166 
bwilson@perkinscoie.com 
 
Debra R. Bernard* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
131 S. Dearborn St., Suite 1700  
Chicago, Il 60603 
(312) 324-8559 
dbernard@perkinscoie.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 

 

*Admitted pro hac vice 



 

 
 

 STIPULATION 
11-cv-02585-SBA   

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

I, Sean P. Reis, an attorney, hereby certify that on October 28, 2011, I served the 
above and foregoing Joint Stipulation Extending the Parties’ Briefing Schedule on 
Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss Consolidated Complaint, by causing true and accurate 
copies of such paper to be filed and transmitted to all counsel of record via the Court’s 
CM/ECF electronic filing system. 

 
 
 
       /s/ Sean P. Reis 


