1	EDELSON MCGUIRE LLP 30021 Tomas Street, Suite 300		
2			
3			
4	sreis@edelson.com		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
6	BOBBIE J. WILSON – SBN 148317		
7	JOSHUA A. REITEN – SBN 238985 PERKINS COIE LLP Four Embarcadero Center 24th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 (415) 344-7166 bwilson@perkinscoie.com		
8			
9			
10			
11			
12	[additional counsel appearing on signature page]		
13	[additional counsel appearing on signature page]		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION		
15			
16	NICOLE PIMENTAL and JESSICA	Case No. 11-cv-02585-SBA	
17	FRANKLIN, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	JOINT STIPULATION EXTENDING THE	
18	Plaintiffs,	PARTIES' BRIEFING SCHEDULE ON DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS	
19	V.	CONSOLIDATED COMPLAINT	
20	GOOGLE INC., a Delaware corporation,		
21 22	and SLIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation,		
23	Defendants.		
24	Pursuant to Local Rule 6-1, Plaintiffs	Nicole Pimental and Jessica Franklin,	
25	individually and on behalf of a class of similarly situated individuals ("Plaintiffs"), and		
26	Defendants Google Inc. and Slide, Inc. (together with Plaintiffs referred to herein as the		
27			
28	STIPULATION 11-cv-02585-SBA		

28

1	Dated: October 28, 2011	PERKINS COIE LLP
2		By: /s/ Bobbie J. Wilson
3		Bobbie J. Wilson
4		Attorneys for Defendants
5		
6	Sean Reis - SBN 184004 (sreis@edelson.com)	Bobbie J. Wilson Joshua A. Reiten
7	EDELSON MCGUIRE LLP	PERKINS COIE LLP
8	30021 Tomas Street, Suite 300 Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688	Four Embarcadero Center 24th Floor
9	Telephone: (949) 459-2124	San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 (415) 344-7166
10	Scott D. Owens* 2000 East Oakland Park Blvd.,	bwilson@perkinscoie.com
11	Suite 106	Debra R. Bernard*
12	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306	PERKINS COIE LLP
13	(954) 306-8104 scott@scottdowens.com	131 S. Dearborn St., Suite 1700 Chicago, Il 60603
14	Jordan L. Lurie*	(312) 324-8559 dbernard@perkinscoie.com
1.5	Joel E Elkins*	
15	WEISS & LURIE 10940 Wilshire Boulevard	Attorneys for Defendants
16	23rd Floor	
17	Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 208-2800	
18	jlurie@weisslurie.com jelkins@weisslurie.com	
19	Jeikins@weissiurie.com	
20	Stefan Coleman* STEFAN COLEMAN, ESQ.	
21	1072 Madison Avenue, Suite 1	
22	Lakewood, NJ 08701 (877) 333-9427	
23	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
24		
25	*Admitted pro hac vice	
26		
27		
28		
	STIPULATION 11-cv-02585-SBA	
		3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Sean P. Reis, an attorney, hereby certify that on October 28, 2011, I served the above and foregoing *Joint Stipulation Extending the Parties' Briefing Schedule on Defendants' Motion to Dismiss Consolidated Complaint*, by causing true and accurate copies of such paper to be filed and transmitted to all counsel of record via the Court's CM/ECF electronic filing system.

/s/ Sean P. Reis

STIPULATION 11-cv-02585-SBA